L10000009732

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
(,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Continued copies Continued copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800166969678

01/25/10--01009--024 **155.00

FILED

10 JAN 25 AH 10: 04

SECRETARY OF STATE
SALVANSSEE, FLORIDA

N. Oolligan JAN 27 2010

Joel M. Weissman, P.A.



Joel M. Weissman*+

- *Board Certified Marital and Family Lawyer
- *Nationally Board Certified Trial Lawyer, also admitted to New York State Ber

515 North Flagler Drive · Suite 1100 · West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (561) 655-4655 · Fax (561) 832-1421

January 29, 2010

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Joel M. Weissman, LLC

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Cover Letter with the Articles of Organization and \$15.00 for filing for Joel M. Weissman, LLC.

Should you need anything further, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Mel M. Weissman

JMW/alc Enclosures

U:\ANITA\JOEL\LLC - Letter to Tallahassee 1-19-10 (alc).doc

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	JOEL M. WEISSMAN, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enc	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please r	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
-	Joel M. Weissman, Esq. Name of Person
	Joel M. Weissman, P.A.
_	Firm/Company
	515 N. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100
_	Address
	West Palm Beach, FL 33401
_	City/State and Zip Code
_	Joel@JMWPA.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For furt	her information concerning this matter, please call:
	Joel M. Weissman, Esq. at (561) 655-4655 Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Ęnclos	ed is a check for the following amount:
	O0 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\bigcup \\$Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$\bigcup \\$Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Joel M. Weissr (Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	man, LLC lity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the pr	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
515 N. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401	Same
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:
Joel M. Weis	sman, ive, Suite 1100 Box NOT acceptable) 33401 and Zip
Name	HAS PIL
515 N. Flagler Dr	ive, Suite 1100
Florida street address (P.O	. Box NOT acceptable)
West Palm Beach, FL City, State, a	33401
City, State, a	ind Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to get in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and istered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Me	Name and Address:
MGR M	Joel M. Weissmark, 515 N. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(Use attachment if necessa	ry)
ICLE V: Effective date, if other of the desired of the desired of the date of filing the date of the date of the date of the REQUIRED SIGNATURE.	7 ///
Signature	of a demonstrative of a member P 5
of this do	current constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury loss stated herein are true.)
Filing Fees:	ance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution cuprent constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury loss stated herein are true.) Joel M. Weissman Typed or printed name of signee Control of the co
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Arti of Registered Age	